

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.12391 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	25.04.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent Nos.6 to 9 through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of listing. Post after four (04) weeks. List on 27.06.2025. <u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> in <u>W.P.No.12391 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration for the official respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on earlier occasion for same subject property, the respondent No.7 herein has filed W.P.No.13655 of 2022 for mutation of revenue records and issuance of pattadar pass book in his favour and the same was rejected by this Court <i>vide</i> order dated 04.03.2025. On contrary, without having any valid document for the same subject property, impugned registration was done by the respondent No.3/Sub-Registrar in favour of the respondent No.7 <i>vide</i> Document No.13000/2018 dated 15.11.2018. In view of the same, there shall be interim direction to the respondent authorities not to make any further registration with regard to the subject property in pursuance of the Document No.13000/2018 dated 15.11.2018. <u>SK, J</u> <i>spk</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

